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ACCESS SERVICE 

25 – CONTRACT TARIFFS  
 
25.54 Contract Offer No. 51 – Special Access Bundle Service Offer (Cont’d)1 

 
25.54.1 General Description  
 
    Contract Offer No. 51 – Special Access Bundle Service Offer (Contract 

Offer No. 51) is an access discount pricing plan for which concurrent 
subscription is required to the following Access Tariffs: Ameritech 
Operating Companies (Ameritech), Tariff F.C.C. No. 2; Pacific Bell 
Telephone Company (PBTC), F.C.C Tariff No. 1; Southwestern Bell Telephone 
Company (SWBT), Tariff F.C.C. No. 73; and BellSouth Telecommunications, 
Inc. (Bell South), Tariff F.C.C. No. 1.  This Contract Offer No. 51 
permits Customers who meet the Eligibility Criteria in Section 25.54.3, 
and the Terms and Conditions in Section 25.54.4, to purchase Subject 
Services in Section 25.54.2 at the discounted rates listed in Section 
25.54.5.  Subject Services under Contract Offer No. 51 are available in 
the Pricing Flexibility Metropolitan Statistical Areas (hereafter referred 
to as MSAs) described in Section 25.54.3 (B).   

 
 Contract Offer No. 51 is available for subscription from August xx, 2007 

through September xx, 2007.  This Contract Offer is not renewable. 
 

25.54.2 Subject Services   
 

(A) This Contract Offer applies to pricing-flexibility-qualified services 
(hereafter referred to as Subject Services) contained in the following 
tariff section(s): 

 
(1) BellSouth Tariff F.C.C. No. 1, Section 30 – SMARTRing svc.(a.k.a. 

BellSouth SPA Dedicated Ring); 
 

(2) BellSouth Tariff F.C.C. Tariff No. 1 Section 32 – LightGate 
svc.(a.k.a. BellSouth SPA Point to Point (PTP)); 

 
(3) BellSouth Tariff F.C.C. No. 1, Section 7 – DS3 High Capacity (a.k.a. 

BellSouth SPA High Capacity); and 
 

(4) BellSouth Tariff. F.C.C. No. 1, Section 7 – DS1 (a.k.a. BellSouth SPA 
DS1) 

 
(B) All Terms and Conditions for the Subject Services listed above are 

governed by their respective tariff sections, except as noted herein. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
(x) Issued under Authority of Special Permission No. 07-xxx of F.C.C. 
 

(N)

(x)
(x)
(x)
(x)
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ACCESS SERVICE 

25 – CONTRACT TARIFFS  
 
25.54 Contract Offer No. 51 – Special Access Bundle Service Offer (Cont’d)1 
 
25.54.3 Eligibility Criteria (Cont’d) 
 

(A) Any Subject Service ordered pursuant to this Contract Offer must be new; 
 

(B) All traffic must originate or terminate at a Mobile Switching Center 
(MSC); and 

 
(C) Concurrent Subscription 
  
 The Customer must concurrently subscribe to the identical Contract Offer 

of Contract Offer No. 51, pursuant to the following tariffs:  
 

(1) Ameritech Tariff F.C.C. No. 2, Section 22, Contract Offer No. xxx;  
 

(2) SWBT Tariff F.C.C. No. 73, Section 41, Contract Offer No. xxx; and  
 

(3) PBTC Tariff F.C.C. No. 1, Section 33, Contract Offer No. xxx. 
 
25.54.4 Terms and Conditions  
 

(A) Term Period 
 

 The contract term (Term Period) shall be seventy-two (72) months, 
commencing on the date the Telephone Company receives the signed Letter 
of Subscription (LOS) from the Customer. This offer is not renewable. 

 
 Upon expiration of the Term Period, Subject Services shall be converted 

to the prevailing applicable monthly (extension) rates, described in 
Section 39 unless the Customer selects a payment plan, described in 
Sections 7, 29, 30 or 32, as applicable. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
(x) Issued under Authority of Special Permission No. 07-xxx of F.C.C. 
 
 

(N)

(x)

(x)

(x)


